**Editorial Note** 

## Editorial Note for Journal of Climatology & Weather Forecasting

## Razia<sup>\*</sup>

Department of Biotechnology, Meerut Institute of Engineering & Technology, Meerut, India

Journal of Climatology & Weather Forecasting is well known open access peer reviewed journal with 25+ million website visitors, well established editorial panel with number of editors around the globe, eminent reviewers and authors from esteemed institutes and universities and independent researchers as well who are contributing in the journal. We would like to acknowledge all the contributors including the supporting teams (web team, finance team, graphics team, coordinators) for maintaining the regular issues and admirable growth of the journal.

We are well pleased to mention that the journal has successfully published 7 volumes and the 8th volume is under process. For the 8th volume we have received numerous article, among them 15 articles were accepted yet for publication. Apart from the full length research, review and original articles the journal is also emphasizing on additional article types such as monograph, short communication, commentary, research poster, video abstracts, bibliography, corrigendum, extended abstracts, letter to editor, prospective, opinion article, meeting report, single-media publication, hypothesis, extended abstracts, interactive key, etc to enhance the interests of the authors and to provide a creative platform for learners. The articles published in the journal are included in indexing coverage of Google scholar, index Copernicus, world cat, publons and other such well known coverages and therefore receive good number of citations.

Besides this, we are also providing advertisement platform for the companies/manufacturers involved in designing and constructing weather forecasting instruments, or the institutes, universities and research centres that are running courses on climate and weather forecast. We do the efforts to promote & promulgate the work of

individual author/contributor of the journal and that in return help the authors in upgrading their profiles and also the authors enjoy the honor among global audience.

Journal of Climatology & Weather Forecasting is constantly attracting the readers worldwide and now we have huge number of visitors from countries including United States, India, Egypt, New Zealand, Nigeria, Bangladesh, Russia, Japan and other such places.

The manuscripts received in the journal first undergo preliminary quality check. Then we proceed for peer review process in which the manuscript is assigned to well qualified and experienced reviewers. And simultaneously a manuscript number is assigned to the author so that he/she can check the processing of the manuscript via Editorial Tracking System. After review process we take the final decision from the editor and based on the editors' decision we proceed further. We are emphasized to publish the manuscript in 30-45 days after receiving the manuscript.

Journal of Climatology & Weather Forecasting has wide scope in the field of climate change, numerical weather forecasting/prediction, latest analysis techniques, operational forecasting, weather forecasting parameters, global warming, rainfall variability, statistical modelling of rainfall, synoptic meteorology, mesoscale forecasting, ELNINO effect and other related fields.

At last, we would like to thanks the authors, reviewers, editors and the supporting staff for their kind support and bringing the journal to this level. And we would like to cordially invite researchers, scholars & students to contribute in the journal. Your kind support will be helpful in bringing the upcoming volume/issues in scheduled time.

Correspondence to: Razia, Department of Biotechnology, Meerut Institute of Engineering & Technology, Meerut, India, E-mail: raziak241@gmail.com Received: June 27, 2020; Accepted: July 30, 2020; Published: August 03, 2020

Citation: Razia (2020) Editorial Note for Journal of Climatology & Weather Forecasting. J Climatol Weather Forecast 8:257. doi: 10.35248/2332-2594.2020.8.257

Copyright: © 2020 Razia. This is an open-access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution License, which permits unrestricted use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original author and source are credited.